



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

14 WP/4136/2002
[Civil]
RUSTOM SALAMAT IRANI
VS
SAHIB H. LALWANI

None present.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** None appears for the petitioner, when the matter is called out for hearing.
- 2)** This Court understands that the earlier advocate appearing for the petitioner (Dr. Avinash Shivade) has died. Hence, issue notice to the petitioner, returnable on 15/4/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)